
Landesmeisterschaft 2010 Ges_Junior

Name Vorname GebJ Kreis SchrotKugel SummePlatz

Reinsch Jürgen 84 BTF 25 0162 2871 Bitterfeld 12581

Bohndick Marcus 88 EINZ 24 0166 2862 Einzel 12065

Behrens Johannes 91 SDL 21 0169 2743 Stendal 10518

Kuhle Tobias 87 ZE 18 0167 2574 Zerbst 9010

Dittrich Sebastian 84 EINZ 24 0136 2565 Einzel 12066

Beier Martin 90 HET 18 0147 2376 Hettstedt 90111

Engelmann Robert 90 SDL 16 0150 2307 Stendal 8017

Kinnemann Andeas 90 HDL 13 0141 2068 Haldensleben 6545

Hohenstein Mark 87 BLK 20 0100 2009 Burgenlandkreis 10099

Henneberg Chris 84 QLB 16 074 15410 Quedlinburg 8058
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Landesmeisterschaft 2010 
Offene Klasse 

Platz  Name                Vorname   Jahr  Kreis             Kugel Schrot         Gesamt 

1. 8 Köhler Dirk 76 ZE Zerbst 193 27 135 328
2. 79 Mengel Wolfgang 57 BTF Bitterfeld 193 26 130 323
3. 95 Täger Markus 82 OBG Osterburg 188 27 135 323
4. 26 Hertel Peter 60 GNT Genthin 187 27 135 322
5. 27 Bär Holger 60 GNT Genthin 183 26 130 313
6. 40 Mitsching Michael 63 DE Dessau 181 26 130 311
7. 28 Grabow Jörg 62 GNT Genthin 178 26 130 308
8. 25 Dittrich Klaus-Peter 60 GNT Genthin 167 28 140 307
9. 77 Brohmann Jan 80 GA Gardelegen 180 25 125 305
10. 61 Kelle Hagen 67 WR Wernigerode 174 26 130 304
11. 91 Kunert Rainer 56 OBG Osterburg 174 26 130 304
12. 7 Hinze Daniel 73 ZE Zerbst 189 23 115 304
13. 76 Franke Reinhard 61 GA Gardelegen 168 27 135 303
14. 75 Schmidt Edgar 61 GA Gardelegen 172 26 130 302
15. 21 Mnich Ronald 69 HBS Halberstadt  180 24 120 300
16. 43 Ullrich Sven 75 HDL Haldensleben  162 27 135 297
17. 13 Pelzer Wolfgang 58 BÖ Bördekreis  168 25 125 293
18. 31 Herzog Guido 67 MD Magdeburg 172 24 120 292
19. 80 Schreglmann Josef 64 BTF Bitterfeld 166 25 125 291
20. 67 Rambusch Jörg 70 SDL Stendal 166 25 125 291
21. 78 Ulrich Michael 80 GA Gardelegen 193 19 95 288
22. 35 Friese Steffen 76 MD Magdeburg 172 23 115 287
23. 33 Mrugalla Holger 68 MD Magdeburg 173 22 110 283
24. 60 Polinski Roy 65 QLB Quedlinburg 178 21 105 283
25. 34 Driesnack Ulf 81 MD Magdeburg 178 21 105 283
26. 62 Gebauer Manfred 63 WR Wernigerode 177 21 105 282
27. 129 Kirchner Manfred 62 UF Unstrut- Finne 169 22 110 279
28. 23 Schattenberg Detlef 66 HBS Halberstadt  155 23 115 270
29. 68 Klee Elmar 61 SDL Stendal 165 21 105 270
30. 55 Grießbach Steffen 67 QLB Quedlinburg 170 20 100 270
31. 11 Freitag Steffen 79 ZE Zerbst 143 25 125 268
32. 3 Fuhrmann Jan 72 SBK Schönebeck 142 25 125 267
33. 4 Lohmann Jens 70 SBK Schönebeck 175 18 90 265
34. 16 Koschnitzki  Jörg 64 BÖ Bördekreis  158 21 105 263
35. 92 Schulze Peter 59 OBG Osterburg 156 21 105 261
36. 120 Best Andreas 64 SK Saalkreis 165 19 95 260
37. 22 Prothmann  Andre 74 HBS Halberstadt  165 19 95 260
38. 93 Smyrek Sandro 80 OBG Osterburg 153 21 105 258
39. 47 Kinnemann Peter 66 HDL Haldensleben  135 23 115 250
40. 38 Below Björn 74 DE Dessau 165 17 85 250
41. 125 Schüssler Dirk 63 WB Wittenberg  150 19 95 245
42. 57 Henneberg Silvio 72 QLB Quedlinburg 138 21 105 243
43. 128 Leopold Jörg 79 UF Unstrut- Finne 148 19 95 243
44. 59 Reuschel Eik 67 QLB Quedlinburg 168 15 75 243
45. 116 Griese Torsten 63 SK Saalkreis 131 22 110 241
46. 108 Zaydler Steffen 72 JE Jessen 145 19 95 240
47. 113 Schoon Volker 67 HET Hettstedt 161 15 75 236
48. 123 Palfi Wolfgang 57 SGH Sangerhausen 175 12 60 235
49. 117 Braun Andreas 66 SK Saalkreis 129 21 105 234
50. 70 Meyer Jens 71 SDL Stendal 148 16 80 228
51. 30 Tetzel Andreas 72 GNT Genthin 112 23 115 227
52. 122 Ullrich Jürgen 57 SGH Sangerhausen 125 20 100 225
53. 106 Matthäs Lutz 61 JE Jessen 114 22 110 224
54. 82 Kühnel Stephan 81 BTF Bitterfeld 119 21 105 224



55. 56 Funke Rolf 71 QLB Quedlinburg 157 13 65 222
56. 100 Schimmler Steven 73 BLK Burgenlandkreis 106 23 115 221
57. 46 Ahlvers Fred 61 HDL Haldensleben  139 16 80 219
58. 118 Patz Michael 78 SK Saalkreis 121 19 95 216
59. 86 Kunert Jörg 63 SAW Salzwedel 136 16 80 216
60. 96 Jonack Jürgen 65 BTF Bitterfeld 145 14 70 215
61. 20 Kühne Detlef 60 HBS Halberstadt  155 12 60 215
62. 29 Schumann Volkmar 69 GNT Genthin 103 21 105 208
63. 127 Ochsenfarth Jörg 74 UF Unstrut- Finne 128 16 80 208
64. 36 Driesnack Jan 76 MD Magdeburg 133 15 75 208
65. 39 Simon Michael 76 DE Dessau 137 14 70 207
66. 130 Brandt Eckhard 60 UF Unstrut- Finne 110 19 95 205
67. 85 Jacobs Berthold 61 SAW Salzwedel 104 20 100 204
68. 97 Freitag Frank 60 BLK Burgenlandkreis 151 10 50 201
69. 119 Eberhardt Olaf 65 SK Saalkreis 133 13 65 198
70. 63  Borsch Frank  62  WR  Wernigerode  131 13 65 196 
71. 42  Leucht Matthias  57  DE  Dessau  134 12 60 194 
72. 72  Haag Carsten  70  SDL Stendal  149 9 45 194 
73. 102  Transchel Jörg  60  BLK  Burgenlandkreis 126 12 60 186 
74. 126  Kolle Oliver  67  EINZ Einzel  126 10 50 176 
75. 112  Beier Horst  59  HET Hettstedt  104 14 70 174 
76. 64  Köther Jörn  74  WR  Wernigerode  123 6 30 153 
77. 121  Forler Matthias  81  SGH Sangerhausen  75 11 55 130 
78. 98  Hohenstein Camillo  66  BLK  Burgenlandkreis 73 4 20 93 

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

   

   

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

   

   

   

   

   

   

       

       

       

       



           

           

           

           

           

         

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

         

           

           

           
           



Landesmeisterschaft 2010 Senior

Name Vorname GebJ Kreis SchrotKugel SummePlatz

Rostin Manfred 40 SAW 27 0176 3111 Salzwedel 13589

Riedel Herbert 39 EINZ 24 0151 2712 Einzel 12084

Janeke Herbert 44 SAW 17 0183 2683 Salzwedel 8587

Hempel Otto 39 SAW 20 0164 2644 Salzwedel 10088

Kassuhn Lothar 42 SBK 20 0128 2285 Schönebeck 1001

Matthäs Jürgen 42 JE 13 0160 2256 Jessen 65105

Hain Joachim 35 JE 18 0133 2237 Jessen 90103

Steblock Ingo 44 SK 13 0135 2008 Saalkreis 65115
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Landesmeisterschaft 2010 Altersklasse ges

Name Vorname GebJ Kreis SchrotKugel SummePlatz

Borrosch Friedrich 49 GA 27 0177 3121 Gardelegen 13574

Aderhold Jürgen 50 GA 29 0163 3082 Gardelegen 14573

Köhler Egbert 55 ZE 23 0173 2883 Zerbst 1159

Schumann Dietmar 46 EINZ 24 0157 2774 Einzel 12083

Hellwig Udo 50 MD 22 0144 2545 Magdeburg 11032

Mayer Hans-Joachim 54 HET 23 0138 2536 Hettstedt 115109

Thärigen Hans-Joachim 51 JE 21 0147 2527 Jessen 105107

Mayer Gerd 55 HET 24 0128 2488 Hettstedt 120110

Muth Wolfgang 55 SDL 17 0163 2489 Stendal 8569

Nehring Jürgen 54 BÖ 15 0163 23810 Bördekreis 7514

Herz Lothar 49 JE 18 0144 23411 Jessen 90104

Schulze Joachim 51 SBK 21 0123 22812 Schönebeck 1055

Chelvier Otto 48 HDL 18 0137 22713 Haldensleben 9044

Bustro Wilfried 50 ZE 14 0132 20214 Zerbst 7012

Mann Karl-Heinz 49 SGH 17 0113 19815 Sangerhausen 85124

Lindemann Frank 52 HET 15 0117 19216 Hettstedt 75114

Herrlinger Jürgen 53 DE 6 0137 16717 Dessau 3037
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Landesmeisterschaft 2010
Beste Dame

Landesjägerschaft Sachsen-Anhalt

Name Vorname Mansch  Kugel GesamtpunkteSchrotPlatz

Knels Silvia DAMEN 20 0163 2631 Damen 10048

Bartels Ute DAMEN 10 0169 2192 Damen 5051

Ullrich Stefanie DAMEN 9 0133 1783 Damen 4553

Bohndick Carmen DAMEN 12 0111 1714 Damen 6050

Uigschies Sophia DAMEN 9 0126 1715 Damen 4554

Dittrich Dorina DAMEN 15 087 1626 Damen 7549

Banse Dorit DAMEN 6 081 1117 Damen 3024
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Landesmeisterschaft 2010

Kreis Name Vorname GebJahr Trap1 Skeet1 Punkte Schrot Kugel

Punkte: 1250

GNT Jägerschaft: Genthin Punkte_Schrot: 535

Hertel Peter 60 12 0 15 0 135 187 322GNT

Bär Holger 60 14 0 12 0 130 183 313GNT

Grabow Jörg 62 12 0 14 0 130 178 308GNT

Dittrich Klaus-Peter 60 14 0 14 0 140 167 307GNT

Tetzel Andreas 72 12 0 11 0 115 112 227GNT

Schumann Volkmar 69 11 0 10 0 105 103 208GNT

Punkte: 1228

GA Jägerschaft: Gardelegen Punkte_Schrot: 540

Borrosch Friedrich 49 13 0 14 0 135 177 312GA

Aderhold Jürgen 50 14 0 15 0 145 163 308GA

Brohmann Jan 80 12 0 13 0 125 180 305GA

Franke Reinhard 61 13 0 14 0 135 168 303GA

Schmidt Edgar 61 11 0 15 0 130 172 302GA

Ulrich Michael 80 5 0 14 0 95 193 288GA

Punkte: 1188

ZE Jägerschaft: Zerbst Punkte_Schrot: 490

Köhler Dirk 76 14 0 13 0 135 193 328ZE

Hinze Daniel 73 10 0 13 0 115 189 304ZE

Köhler Egbert 55 12 0 11 0 115 173 288ZE

Freitag Steffen 79 13 0 12 0 125 143 268ZE

Kuhle Tobias 87 10 0 8 0 90 167 257ZE

Bustro Wilfried 50 7 0 7 0 70 132 202ZE

Punkte: 1146

OBG Jägerschaft: Osterburg Punkte_Schrot: 475

Täger Markus 82 12 0 15 0 135 188 323OBG

Kunert Rainer 56 12 1 14 0 130 174 304OBG

Schulze Peter 59 10 0 11 0 105 156 261OBG

Smyrek Sandro 80 12 0 9 0 105 153 258OBG
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Kreis Name Vorname GebJahr Trap1 Skeet1 Punkte Schrot Kugel

Punkte: 1145

MD Jägerschaft: Magdeburg Punkte_Schrot: 450

Herzog Guido 67 11 0 13 0 120 172 292MD

Friese Steffen 76 10 0 13 0 115 172 287MD

Mrugalla Holger 68 10 0 12 0 110 173 283MD

Driesnack Ulf 81 13 0 8 0 105 178 283MD

Hellwig Udo 50 11 0 11 0 110 144 254MD

Driesnack Jan 76 5 0 10 0 75 133 208MD

Punkte: 1125

BTF Jägerschaft: Bitterfeld Punkte_Schrot: 485

Mengel Wolfgang 57 14 0 12 0 130 193 323BTF

Schreglmann Josef 64 12 0 13 0 125 166 291BTF

Reinsch Jürgen 84 13 0 12 0 125 162 287BTF

Kühnel Stephan 81 8 0 13 0 105 119 224BTF

Jonack Jürgen 65 11 0 3 0 70 145 215BTF

Punkte: 1090

EINZ Jägerschaft: Einzel Punkte_Schrot: 480

Bohndick Marcus 88 14 0 10 0 120 166 286EINZ

Schumann Dietmar 46 12 0 12 0 120 157 277EINZ

Riedel Herbert 39 12 0 12 0 120 151 271EINZ

Dittrich Sebastian 84 11 0 13 0 120 136 256EINZ

Kolle Oliver 67 5 0 5 0 50 126 176EINZ

Punkte: 1083

SDL Jägerschaft: Stendal Punkte_Schrot: 420

Rambusch Jörg 70 12 0 13 0 125 166 291SDL

Behrens Johannes 91 9 0 12 0 105 169 274SDL

Klee Elmar 61 10 0 11 0 105 165 270SDL

Muth Wolfgang 55 9 0 8 0 85 163 248SDL

Engelmann Robert 90 10 0 6 0 80 150 230SDL

Meyer Jens 71 5 0 11 0 80 148 228SDL

Haag Carsten 70 6 0 3 0 45 149 194SDL
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Kreis Name Vorname GebJahr Trap1 Skeet1 Punkte Schrot Kugel

Punkte: 1059

SAW Jägerschaft: Salzwedel Punkte_Schrot: 400

Rostin Manfred 40 12 0 15 0 135 176 311SAW

Janeke Herbert 44 7 0 10 0 85 183 268SAW

Hempel Otto 39 9 0 11 0 100 164 264SAW

Kunert Jörg 63 6 0 10 0 80 136 216SAW

Jacobs Berthold 61 9 0 11 0 100 104 204SAW

Schweizer Olaf 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SAW

Punkte: 1045

HBS Jägerschaft: Halberstadt Punkte_Schrot: 390

Mnich Ronald 69 11 0 13 0 120 180 300HBS

Schattenberg Detlef 66 12 0 11 0 115 155 270HBS

Prothmann Andre 74 10 0 9 0 95 165 260HBS

Kühne Detlef 60 7 0 5 0 60 155 215HBS

Punkte: 1039

QLB Jägerschaft: Quedlinburg Punkte_Schrot: 385

Polinski Roy 65 8 0 13 0 105 178 283QLB

Grießbach Steffen 67 8 0 12 0 100 170 270QLB

Henneberg Silvio 72 10 0 11 0 105 138 243QLB

Reuschel Eik 67 9 0 6 0 75 168 243QLB

Funke Rolf 71 5 0 8 0 65 157 222QLB

Henneberg Chris 84 8 0 8 0 80 74 154QLB

Punkte: 993

HDL Jägerschaft: Haldensleben Punkte_Schrot: 420

Ullrich Sven 75 12 0 15 0 135 162 297HDL

Kinnemann Peter 66 10 0 13 0 115 135 250HDL

Chelvier Otto 48 8 0 10 0 90 137 227HDL

Ahlvers Fred 61 5 0 11 0 80 139 219HDL

Kinnemann Andeas 90 9 0 4 0 65 141 206HDL
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Kreis Name Vorname GebJahr Trap1 Skeet1 Punkte Schrot Kugel

Punkte: 988

SBK Jägerschaft: Schönebeck Punkte_Schrot: 420

Fuhrmann Jan 72 12 0 13 0 125 142 267SBK

Lohmann Jens 70 7 0 11 0 90 175 265SBK

Schulze Joachim 51 12 0 9 0 105 123 228SBK

Kassuhn Lothar 42 12 0 8 0 100 128 228SBK

Punkte: 974

HET Jägerschaft: Hettstedt Punkte_Schrot: 400

Mayer Hans-Joachim 54 14 0 9 0 115 138 253HET

Mayer Gerd 55 11 0 13 0 120 128 248HET

Beier Martin 90 8 0 10 0 90 147 237HET

Schoon Volker 67 8 0 7 0 75 161 236HET

Lindemann Frank 52 6 0 9 0 75 117 192HET

Beier Horst 59 7 0 7 0 70 104 174HET

Punkte: 962

DE Jägerschaft: Dessau Punkte_Schrot: 345

Mitsching Michael 63 11 0 15 0 130 181 311DE

Below Björn 74 7 0 10 0 85 165 250DE

Simon Michael 76 10 0 4 0 70 137 207DE

Leucht Matthias 57 7 0 5 0 60 134 194DE

Herrlinger Jürgen 53 2 0 4 0 30 137 167DE

Punkte: 951

SK Jägerschaft: Saalkreis Punkte_Schrot: 405

Best Andreas 64 10 0 9 0 95 165 260SK

Griese Torsten 63 13 0 9 0 110 131 241SK

Braun Andreas 66 11 0 10 0 105 129 234SK

Patz Michael 78 8 0 11 0 95 121 216SK

Steblock Ingo 44 8 0 5 0 65 135 200SK

Eberhardt Olaf 65 8 0 5 0 65 133 198SK

JE Jägerschaft: Jessen Punkte_Schrot: 355

Thärigen Hans-Joachim 51 10 0 11 0 105 147 252JE

Zaydler Steffen 72 8 0 11 0 95 145 240JE

Herz Lothar 49 9 0 9 0 90 144 234JE

Matthäs Jürgen 42 4 0 9 0 65 160 225JE

Matthäs Lutz 61 13 0 9 0 110 114 224JE

Hain Joachim 35 10 0 8 0 90 133 223JE
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Kreis Name Vorname GebJahr Trap1 Skeet1 Punkte Schrot Kugel

Punkte: 935

UF Jägerschaft: Unstrut- Finne Punkte_Schrot: 380

Kirchner Manfred 62 11 0 11 0 110 169 279UF

Leopold Jörg 79 11 0 8 0 95 148 243UF

Ochsenfarth Jörg 74 7 0 9 0 80 128 208UF

Brandt Eckhard 60 7 0 12 0 95 110 205UF

WR Jägerschaft: Wernigerode Punkte_Schrot: 330

Kelle Hagen 67 13 0 13 0 130 174 304WR

Gebauer Manfred 63 12 0 9 0 105 177 282WR

Borsch Frank 62 8 0 5 0 65 131 196WR

Köther Jörn 74 2 0 4 0 30 123 153WR

Punkte: 831

DAMEN Jägerschaft: Damen Punkte_Schrot: 255

Knels Silvia 10 0 10 0 100 163 263DAMEN

Bartels Ute 7 0 3 0 50 169 219DAMEN

Ullrich Stefanie 6 0 3 0 45 133 178DAMEN

Bohndick Carmen 5 0 7 0 60 111 171DAMEN

Uigschies Sophia 5 0 4 0 45 126 171DAMEN

Dittrich Dorina 5 0 10 0 75 87 162DAMEN

Banse Dorit 72 5 0 1 0 30 81 111DAMEN

Punkte: 808

BLK Jägerschaft: Burgenlandkreis Punkte_Schrot: 325

Schimmler Steven 73 13 0 10 0 115 106 221BLK

Freitag Frank 60 7 0 3 0 50 151 201BLK

Hohenstein Mark 87 10 0 10 0 100 100 200BLK

Transchel Jörg 60 8 0 4 0 60 126 186BLK

Hohenstein Camillo 66 4 0 0 0 20 73 93BLK

Punkte: 788

SGH Jägerschaft: Sangerhausen Punkte_Schrot: 300

Palfi Wolfgang 57 8 0 4 0 60 175 235SGH

Ullrich Jürgen 57 13 0 7 0 100 125 225SGH

Mann Karl-Heinz 49 10 0 7 0 85 113 198SGH

Forler Matthias 81 4 0 7 0 55 75 130SGH
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